GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1740
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2020

NCERT Regional Institute of Excellence
1740. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to establish NCERT Regional Institute of

Excellence at Nellore and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the foundation stone for the same has been laid recently by the

Minister of Human Resource Development and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(a) It is proposed to set up a new Regional Institute of Education (RIE), as a constituent unit of National Council of Educational Research and Training, at Nellore,
Andhra Pradesh.

(b) The foundation stone for said RIE has been laid at the identified site on the 27" December, 2016 jointly by the then Hon’ble Minister of Urban Development, Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation and Information & Broadcasting and the then

Hon’ble Minister of Human Resource Development.
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